# TRISTATE

## TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

Kenneth D. Sataloff, Executive Secretary
April 14, 2016

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

RECEIVED

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

APR 2 1 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of 4th Revised Page 48-F, 4th Revised Page 48-G, 1st Revised Page 48-H and 1st Revised Page 48-I to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent under power of attorney, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the rerequirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Two (2) copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services for their files with the remaining copy being used by the Secretary staff for scanning.

GRAEBEL/EASTERN ACQUISITION MOVERS, LLC

A-8917184 A-2014-2458611

This is the initial filing for Graebel/Eastern Acquisition Movers, LLC. These loose-leaf tariff pages include hourly rates for shipments of household goods for forty (40) miles and less. The next loose-leaf page provides for packing, unpacking and container rates. The next loose-leaf page provides minimum weight charges. Lastly, the last loose-leaf page providing bulky articles loading and unloading.

The proposed loose-leaf revisions have been filed on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42 with a proposed effective date of April 15, 2016.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours,

Kenneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary

KDS/mlm Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services

Graebel/Eastern Acquisition Movers, LLC
A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" GOODS

4th Revised Page 48-F cancels 3rd Revised Page 48-F

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

▲ GRAEBEL/EASTERN ACQUISITION MOVERS, LLC

Moorestown, NJ

Certificate No. A-8917184 A-2014-2458611

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for all shipments between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

#### TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE B - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5)

Subject to Notes 1 to 6 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a <u>COMBINATION</u> of the applicable <u>TRAVELING CHARGE</u> named in Column 1 plus <u>HOURLY CHARGE</u> at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, or 4.

	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4		
i F		HOURLY RATES (In Dollars)				
EQUIPMENT AND MEN	TRAVELING CHARGES ANY DAY (Flat Charges in Dollars)	SATURDAYS (ANY HOUR)	SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR)	OTHER THAN SATURDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR) (Exception Note 5)		
VEHICLE and Driver		97.00	130.00	80.00		
Additional men; each	See Note 6	67.00	100.0	50.00		
SUPERVISORS; each	Below	77.00	120.00	60.00		

- NOTE 1 When a Holiday falls on a Saturday, the rates named in Columns 1 and 3 shall be applicable.
- NOTE 2 Minimum total transportation charges: Sundays and Holidays: 8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3.
- NOTE 3 Minimum total transportation charges: Saturdays: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.
- NOTE 4 Minimum total transportation charges: Monday thru Friday: 4 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 4.
- NOTE 5 Where service occurs after 5:00 PM, Monday thru Friday at the request of the shipper, rates names in Column 2 apply.
- NOTE 6 A flat charge based on one hour at the applicable transportation rate shown in Columns 2, 3 or 4, will be assessed to cover traveling charges to and from the job.



APR 2 1 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

\*ISSUED: April 14, 2016

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 2016

\*Issued on one (1) Day's notice under the authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52 Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

4th Revised Page 48-G cancels 3rd Revised Page 48-G

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

▲ GRAEBEL/EASTERN ACQUISITION MOVERS, LLC

Moorestown, NJ

Certificate No. A-8917184 A-2014-2458611

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50 and 51 for the carrier above, the following rates shall apply for shipments between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less and distances in excess of forty (40) miles.

		REGULAR TIME			OVERTIME	
DESCRIPTION OF CONTAINER	PER	PACKING	UNPACKING	CONTAINER	PACKING	UNPACKING
		(In Dollars and Cents)		(In Dollars and Cents)		
DRUM, DISH-PACK	Each	30.00	12.00	15.00	45.00	12.00
CARTONS:						
Less than 3 cu. ft	Each	8.00	4.00	4.00	12.00	6.00
3 cu. ft	Each	10.00	6.00	6.00	15.00	9.00
4.5 cu. ft	Each	13.00	7.00	7.00	19.50	10.50
6 cu. ft	Each	16.00	8.00	8.00	24.00	12.00
6.5 cu. ft	Each	16.00	8.00	9.00	24.00	12.00
TV	Each	50.00	12.00	100.00	75.00	18.00
Heavy Duty	Each	30.00	10.00	32.00	45.00	15.00
Other	Each	12.00	4.00	10.00	18.00	6.00
WARDROBE CARTON	Each	10.00	6.00	14.70	15.00	9.00
MATTRESS CARTONS:						
Crib	Each	8.00	6.00	7.00	12.00	9.00
Twin	Each	12.00	6.00	13.00	18.00	9.00
Full/Double	Each	12.00	6.00	13.00	18.00	9.00
Queen/King	Each	15.00	6.00	17.00	2.00	9.00
Long	Each	12.00	6.00	15.00	18.00	9.00
MATTRESS BAGS:						
Twin/Long	Each	8.00	2.00	3.00	12.00	3.00
Full/Double	Each	8.00	2.00	4.00	12.00	3.00
Queen	Each	8.00	2.00	4.75	12.00	3.00
King	Each	8.00	2.00	5.25	12.00	3.00
CORRUGATED CONTAINERS	Each	27.00	10.00	16.00	40.00	15.00

Heavy Duty is double or triple wall containers, such as for Grandfather Clocks Other is Lamp Shade, Pole Lamp, Gun, etc.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

"ISSUED.

April 14, 2016

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 2016

\*Issued on one (1) Day's notice under the authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52 Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF,

**Executive Secretary** 

P. O. Box 1385

Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

1st Revised Page 48-H cancels Original Page 48-H

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

A GRAEBEL/EASTERN ACQUISITION MOVERS, LLC

Moorestown, NJ

Certificate No. A-8917184 A-2014-2458611

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51 for the above carrier, the rates and charges shall apply for shipments transported distances in excess of forty (40) miles.

#### MINIMUM WEIGHT CHARGES

Except as may be otherwise specifically provided in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51-W, or as amended, the minimum weight for shipments of hoursehold goods in use will be based upon 4,000 pounds.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

'ISSUED:

April 14, 2016

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 2016

'Issued on one (1) Day's notice under the authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52 Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

1st Revised Page 48-I cancels Original Page 48-I

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

▲ GRAEBEL/EASTERN ACQUISITION MOVERS, LLC

Moorestown, NJ

Certificate No. A-8917184 A-2014-2458611

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51 for the above carrier, the rates and charges for Additional Services shown are in addition to all other rates in this tariff and shall apply for shipments transported distances in excess of forty (40) miles.

#### SUBJECT

BULKY ARTICLES, LOADING AND UNLOADING CHARGES AND WEIGHT ADDITIVES:

When a shipment includes bulky articles as named below, the following additional loading and unloading charge or weight additive will apply (See Notes 1 thru 8 in Tariff Frreight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51):

LOADING AND UNLOADING CHARGES include BOTH loading and unloading service and the handling and blocking of such article, and applies each time loading and unloading service is required, including shipments requiring storage-in-transit (except for carrier convenience.)

	PER	RATES (R) (In Dollars & Cents)
AUTOMOBILES, Sedan, couple, convertible, roadster, hatchback, liftback, station wagons; TRUCKS, pickup, any size, without mounted campers or camper shells; DUNE BUGGIES AND SPECIALTY MOTOR VEHICLES (not otherwise provided for herein) (Except go-carts and three or four-wheel all terrain cycles)	Each	150.00
MOTORCYCLES; MOTORBIKES; GO-CARTS; THREE or FOUR-WHEEL ALL TERRAIN CYCLES; RIDING MOWERS or TRACTORS (less than 25 horsepower); SNOW MOBILES; MOTORIZED GOLF CARTS; JET SKIS: TRAILERS, INCLUDING UTILITY AND POP-UP TRAILERS (less than 14 feet in length); and CANOES, SKIFFS, ROWBOATS, DINGHIES, SCULLS AND KAYAKS less than 14 feet in length (mounted or unmounted on trailers) (excluding toys and articles capable of being conveniently hand carried by one person and/or transported in standard cartons as defined in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. 51	Each	125.00
BOATS, CANOES, SKIFFS, ROWBOATS, KAYAKS, SAILBOATS AND BOAT TRAILERS (See above, and also refer to Weight Additives in this item; FARM EQUIPMENT; FARM IMPLEMENTS: FARM TRAILERS or TRACTORS (25 horsepower and over); STRETCH LIMOUSINE (Auto); TRUCKS, pickup, any size, with campers or camper shells mounted thereon; VANS, any size, and SPORT UTILITY TRUCKS	Each	150.00
TRAILERS, INCLUDING UTILITY AND POP-UP TRAILERS 14 ft. or over in length (Except boat trailers, travel camper trailers/mini-mobile homes, See Weight Additives in this item)	Each	175.00
GUN SAFES, GUN CABINETS, and GUN LOCKERS	Each	68.20
CAMPERS OR CAMPER SHELLS MOUNTED on pickup trucks, apply above classification for trucks, pickup with campers or camper shells mounted thereon (except travel camper trailer/mini-mobile homes, see Weight Additives in this item)  CAMPERS OR CAMPER SHELLS, NOT MOUNTED on pickup trucks (See Weight Additives in this item)  PLAYHOUSES, TOOL SHEDS; UTILITY SHEDS; ANIMAL HOUSES/KENNELS; DOLL HOUSES, BATH OR HOT TUBS. SPAS; WHIRLPOOL BATHS; JACUZZIS (transported set-up, not dismantled (Excluding articles capable of being conveniently hand carried by one person and/or transported in	Each	150.00
standard cartons as defined in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. 51	Lauri	130.00
PIPE ORGANS, GRAND PIANOS, HARPSICHORDS and all other types of PIANOS and ORGANS (any size) (excluding portable organs, pianos or harpsichords capable of being conveniently hand carried by one person)	Each	68.20
LARGE-SCREEN TELEVISIONS, 40 inches and over; SATELLITE TELEVISION/RADIO RECEIVING DISCS/DISHES, INCLUDING MOUNTS, STANDS, AND ACCESSORIAL EQUIPMENT (excluding articles capable of being hand crafted by one person and/or transported in standard cartons as defined in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. 51	Each	91.05
GRANDFATHER CLOCKS OR GRANDMOTHER CLOCKS (transported set-up, not dismantled)		30.40

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

\*ISSUED: April 14, 2016

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 2016

\*Issued on one (1) Day's notice under the authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52 Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385